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UniSlope 1K Brochure




UniSlope

ALL KITS INCLUDE -— _
A DRAIN

PREFORMED SLOPE BOARD
8m? WATERPROOFING SYSTEM

Wall Waterproofing

Mounted Drain

Preformed

Slope kit

DESIGN OPTIONS

WALL
I

ENDFILLERS
PREFORMED SLOPE
>

Size

A B
750 x 900
750 x 1200
750x 1660
800 x 900
800x 1200
800 x 1660
900 x 900
900 x 1200
900 x 1660
1000 x 900
1000 x 1200
1000 x 1660
1200 x 900
1200 x 1200
1200 x 1660

Minimum
Size
432 x 500
432 x 900
432 x 1200
712 x 500
712 x900
712 x 1200
812 x 500
812 x 900
812x 1200
912 x 500
912 x900
912 x 1200
1012 x 500
1012 x 900
1012 x 1200

19
23
30
19
23
30
19
23
30
19
23
30
19
23
30

300
300
300
600
600
600
700
700
700
800
800
800
900

900
900

Anniversario
Grate
Kit Order Ref

1K0750.09001
1K0750.12001
1K0750.16601
1K0800.09001
1K0800.12001
1K0800.16601
1K0900.09001
1K0900.12001
1K0900.16601
1K1000.09001
1K1000.12001
1K1000.16601
1K1200.09001

1K1200.12001
1K1200.16601

L =

HighLine Custom
Kit Order Ref

1K0750.09002

1K0750.12002
1K0750.16602
1K0800.09002
1K0800.12002
1K0800.16602
1K0900.09002
1K0900.12002
1K0900.16602
1K1000.09002
1K1000.12002
1K1000.16602
1K1200.09002

1K1200.12002
1K1200.16602

HighLine Panel
Brushed
Stainless Steel
Kit Order Ref

1K0750.09003
1K0750.12003
1K0750.16603
N/A

N/A

N/A

TK0900.09003
1K0900.12003
1K0900.16603
1K1000.09003
1K1000.12003
1K1000.16603
1K1200.09003

1K1200.12003
1K1200.16603

HighLine Cassette
Kit Order Ref

1K0750.09004
1K0750.12004
1K0750.16604
N/A

N/A

N/A

TK0900.09004
1K0900.12004
TK0900.16604
1K1000.09004
1K1000.12004
1K1000.16604
TK1200.09004

1K1200.12004
1K1200.16604

B

N e

Linear Drain Strainer Hook Maintenance Kit Installation Kit Tanking Kit
Order Ref Order Ref Order Ref Order Ref Order Ref
WM1810.0010 WM1840.0000 WMMK WMIKU WMVS30K
TECHNICAL INFORMATION PAGE 93 & 98 Page 92 Page 92 Page 91 Page 91 Page 90




HighLine | Panel




UniSlope’

ALL KITS INCLUDE

ADRAIN —— R
PREFORMED SLOPE BOARD ;”5:, —
8m? WATERPROOFING SYSTEM ﬁ
Wall Preformed Waterpro;fing
Mounted Drain Slope kit

WALL

A

PREFORMED SLOPE

END FILLERS

Size

A B
1500 x 900
1500 x 1200
1500 x 1660
1650 x 900
1650 x 1200
1650 x 1660
1800 x 900
1800 x 1200
1800 x 1660
2000 x 900
2000x 1200
2000 x 1660
2250x 900
2250x 1200
2250x 1660

Minimum Board
Size Height

1112x 500 19
1112 x900 23
1112x1200 30
1312x 500 19
1312x900 23
1312x1200 30
1509 x 500 19
1509 x 900 23
1509x 1200 30
1709 x 500 19
1709 x900 23
1709x 1200 30
1909 x 500 19
1909 x 900 23
1909x 1200 30

1000
1000
1000
1200
1200
1200
1400
1400
1400
1600
1600
1600
1800
1800

1800

DESIGN OPTIONS

Anniversario
Grate
Kit Order Ref

1TK1500.09001
1K1500.12001
1K1500.16601
1K1650.09001
1K1650.12001
1K1650.16601
1K1800.09001
1K1800.12001
1K1800.16601
1K2000.09001
1K2000.12001
1K2000.16601
1K2250.09001
1K2250.12001
1K2250.16601

¥

HighLine Custom
Kit Order Ref

1K1500.09002

1K1500.12002
1K1500.16602
1K1650.09002
1K1650.12002
1K1650.16602
1K1800.09002
1K1800.12002
1K1800.16602
1K2000.09002
1K2000.12002
1K2000.16602
1K2250.09002
1K2250.12002

1K2250.16602

HighLine Panel
Brushed
Stainless Steel
Kit Order Ref

1K1500.09003
1K1500.12008
1K1500.16603
1K1650.09003
1K1650.12003
1K1650.16603
1K1800.09003
1K1800.12003
1K1800.16603
1K2000.09003
1K2000.12003
1K2000.16603
1K2250.09003
1K2250.12003
1K2250.16603

HighLine Cassette

Kit Order Ref

1K1500.09004
1K1500.12004
1K1500.16604
1K1650.09004
1K1650.12004
1K1650.16604
1K1800.09004
1K1800.12004
1K1800.16604
1K2000.09004
1K2000.12004
1K2000.16604
1K2250.09004
1K2250.12004
1K2250.16604

LR
N mm- B ;
Linear Drain Strainer Hook Maintenance Kit Installation Kit Tanking Kit
Order Ref Order Ref Order Ref Order Ref Order Ref
WM1810.0010 WM1840.0000 WMMK WMIKU WMVS30K
TECHNICAL INFORMATION PAGE 93 - 98 Page 92 Page 92 Page 91 Page 91 Page 90






Unisiope’ | T K ELEGANCE

ALL KITS INCLUDE

A DRAIN

PVD DURABLE COATING
PREFORMED SLOPE BOARD
8m? WATERPROOFING SYSTEM

ENDFILLERS
PREFORMED SLOPE

WALL
I

Size Minimum

A B Size

750 x 900 432 x 500 19
750 x 1200 432 x 900 23
750 x 1660 432 x 1200 30
900 x 900 812 x 500 19
900 x 1200 812x900 23
900 x 1660 812 x 1200 30
1000 x 900 912 x 500 19
1000 x 1200 912 x900 23
1000 x 1660 912x1200 30
1200 x 900 1012 x 500 19
1200 x 1200 1012 x 900 23
1200 x 1660 1012x1200 30

TECHNICAL INFORMATION PAGE 93 & 98

300
300
300
700
700
700
800
800
800
900
900
900

[ —=
Linear Drain Strainer Hook Maintenance Kit Installation Kit
Order Ref Order Ref Order Ref Order Ref
WM1810.0010 WM1840.0000 WMMK WMIKU
Page 92 Page 92 Page 91 Page 91

Wall
Mounted Drai

DESIGN OPTION wit

p'l'-'—‘_r-'-,--. W

HighLine Panel

Brass
Kit Order Ref

1TK0750.09005NF
1K0750.12005NF
1K0750.16605NF
TK0900.09005NF
TK0900.12005NF
1K0900.16605NF
TK1000.09005NF
TK1000.12005NF
TK1000.16605NF
1K1200.09005NF
1K1200.12005NF
1K1200.16605NF

bt el
h iT"_.

—

Preformed

n Slope

WY T

HighLine Panel
Copper
Kit Order Ref

1K0750.09006NF
1K0750.12006NF
1K0750.16606NF
1K0900.09006NF
1K0900.12006NF
1K0900.16606NF
1K1000.09006NF
1K1000.12006NF
1TK1000.16606NF
1K1200.09006NF
1K1200.12006NF
1K1200.16606NF

g
13

-

HOUT FRAME

T = e
¥ "

HighLine Panel
Black
Kit Order Ref

1K0750.09007NF
1K0750.12007NF
1K0750.16607NF
1K0900.09007NF
1K0900.12007NF
1K0900.16607NF
1K1000.09007NF
1K1000.12007NF
1K1000.16607NF
1K1200.09007NF

1K1200.12007NF
1K1200.16607NF

Waterproc;fing

kit

HighLine Panel
Polished
Stainless Steel
Kit Order Ref

1K0750.09008NF
1K0750.12008NF
1K0750.16608NF
TK0900.09008NF
1K0900.12008NF
1K0900.16608NF
1K1000.09008NF
TK1000.12008NF
1K1000.16608NF
1TK1200.09008NF
1K1200.12008NF
1K1200.16608NF

Tanking Kit
Order Ref

WMVS30K
Page 90
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HighLine | Panel | Polished Stainless Stesl | No Frame




Unisiope’ | T K ELEGANCE

ALL KITS INCLUDE

A DRAIN

PVD DURABLE COATING
PREFORMED SLOPE BOARD
8m? WATERPROOFING SYSTEM

WALL

A

PREFORMED SLOPE

END FILLERS

Size

A B
1500 x 900
1500 x 1200
1500 x 1660
1650 x 900
1650 x 1200
1650 x 1660
1800 x 900
1800 x 1200
1800 x 1660
2000 x 900
2000 x 1200
2000 x 1660
2250 x 900
2250 x 1200
2250x 1660

Board
Height
1112 x500 19
1112 x 900 23

1112x1200 30

Minimum
Size

1312 x 500 19
1312 x900 23
1312x1200 30
1509 x 500 19
1509 x 900 23
1509x 1200 30
1709 x 500 1€
1709 x 900 23
1709x1200 30
1909 x 500 19
1909 x 900 23
1909x1200 30

TECHNICAL INFORMATION PAGE 93 - 98

1000
1000
1000
1200
1200
1200
1400
1400
1400
1600
1600
1600
1800
1800

1800

Wall

Mounted Drain

HighLine Panel
Brass
Kit Order Ref

TK1500.09005NF

1K1500.12005NF
TK1500.16605NF
1K1650.09005NF
TK1650.12005NF
1K1650.16605NF
1K1800.09005NF
TK1800.12005NF
1K1800.16605NF
1K2000.09005NF
1K2000.12005NF
1K2000.16605NF
1K2250.09005NF
1K2250.12005NF

1K2250.16605NF

DESIGN OPTION wi
I-"Il.:‘.'f‘-.'l -

—

Preformed
Slope

o

HighLine Panel
Copper
Kit Order Ref

TK1500.09006NF
1K1500.12006NF
TK1500.16606NF
1K1650.09006NF
1K1650.12006NF
1K1650.16606NF
TK1800.09006NF
1K1800.12006NF
TK1800.16606NF
1K2000.09006NF
1K2000.12006NF
1K2000.16606NF
1K2250.09006NF
1K2250.12006NF
1K2250.16606NF

TH

e

-

OUT FRAME

FE i

HighLine Panel
Black
Kit Order Ref

TK1500.09007NF
1K1500.12007NF
TK1500.16607NF
1K1650.09007NF
1K1650.12007NF
1K1650.16607NF
1TK1800.09007NF
1K1800.12007NF
1K1800.16607NF
1K2000.09007NF
1TK2000.12007NF
1K2000.16607NF
1K2250.09007NF
1K2250.12007NF
1K2250.16607NF

-_
Linear Drain Strainer Hook Maintenance Kit Installation Kit
Order Ref Order Ref Order Ref Order Ref
WM1810.0010 WM1840.0000 WMMK WMIKU
Page 92 Page 92 Page 91 Page 91

Waterproofing

kit

— 5 T

HighLine Panel
Polished
Stainless Steel
Kit Order Ref

TK1500.09008NF
1K1500.12008NF
1TK1500.16608NF
1K1650.09008NF
TK1650.12008NF
1K1650.16608NF
TK1800.09008NF
TK1800.12008NF
1K1800.16608NF
TK2000.09008NF
1K2000.12008NF
1K2000.16608NF
1K2250.09008NF
1K2250.12008NF
1K2250.16608NF

Tanking Kit
Order Ref

WMVS30K
Page 90



HighLine | Panel | Brass
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